## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William W. Henning	03/08/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aer-Flo Canvas Products, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1356
City:	Oneco
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34264

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13049096

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (800)298-7418

 Phone:
 9413551105

 Email:
 law@jmj.biz

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Jenkins

Address Line 1: 1205 Manatee Avenue West Address Line 4: Bradenton, FLORIDA 34205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AFI 002 P2 DI-2 CI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew R. Jenkins

Total Attachments: 1

source=AFI001P2DI2CI\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 13049096

PATENT REEL: 026885 FRAME: 0200

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we, WILLIAM W. HENNING of 258 Golden Gate Point, Unit 301, Sarasota, Sarasota County, Florida, invented certain new and useful (Docket AFI 001 P2 DI-2 CI) BASEBALL AREA PROTECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, AER-FLO CANVAS PRODUCTS, INC. a corporation of the State of Florida, with a place of business at P.O. Box 1356, Oneco, FL 34264, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

AND WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Assignor to assign all rights, including but not limited to all substantive rights to the above referenced patent application to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

William W. Helphino

PATENT REEL: 026885 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 09/12/2011